SACRED HEART COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), THEVARA
KOCHI, KERALA, 682013
SH
SACRED
HEART
COLLEGE
Autoromcus -L-_i
CHOICE BASED CREDIT AND SEMESTER SYSTEM

written language.
UNIT III        Birth  of  Sagas  -  Valmiki,  Homer,  Virgil  -  Bharath    Muni  -
Attempt at codification - NatyaSastra – Epics – Ramayana –
Mahabharata.
UNIT IV A short history of art from 500 BC to AD 1930. Contemporary
trends in art.
UNIT V Art management and research
REFERENCE
1. Ramsaye, Terry. Million and One Nights: A History of the Motion Picture Through
1925. Touchstone Books; Reprint edition, 1 May 1986
2. Ghosh, Manomahan. Natyasastra: A Treatise on Ancient Indian Dramatory and
Histrionics Ascribed to Bharata Muni. Chowkhamba Sanskrit Series Office, 1
January 2009
3. Fischer, Ernst . The Necessity of Art . Verso; Reissue edition, 14 June 2010
4. Hauser, Arnold . Social History of Art. Routledge; New edition, 31 March 1951
5. Arnheim, Rudolf. Art and Visual Perception. University of California Press; 2nd
Revised edition, 10 December 2004
6. Heraty, Jack . Encyclopedia of World Art. Encyclopedia of World Art, 1 September
1987
7. Brown,Percy .Indian Architecture: Buddhist and Hindu . CBS Publishers &
Distributors; 1st Ed. edition, 2014
8. Brown,Percy . Indian Architecture: Islamic Period. CBS Publishers & Distributors;
1st Ed. edition, 2014
15U3PRAGD3
DESIGN STUDIO I
OBJECTIVE
∙ In this course, students develop creative strategies for problem
solving and investigate design issues.
∙ The focus is on establishing effective design methods.
UNIT I Techniques  of  representation  to  acquire  the  necessary  skill  to
represent visual images. Exercise on converting visual images into
2D representation.
UNIT II          Corporate Design - students design a corporate logo.
UNIT III Symbols and Signage – graphic symbol design project.
UNIT IV Poster   design   project –   students   design   a   poster   for   an
event/cause/awareness campaign.
UNIT V Brochure  design  project  -  students  design  a  brochure  for  an
event/cause/awareness campaign.
REFERENCE
1. W. de Jong, Cees, Burger, Stefanie & Both, Jorre. New Poster Art. Thames & Hudson
Ltd, 16 June 2008
2. Gallo, Max; Quintavalle, Carlo Arturo;Flowers, Charles. The Poster in History. W.
W. Norton & Company, 16 January 2002
3. Napoles, Veronica . Corporate Identity Design (VNR Book) . John Wiley & Sons, 1
November 1987
4. Samara, Timothy . Typography Workbook: A Real-World Guide to Using Type in
Graphic Design . Rockport Publishers; New edition, 1 November 2006
5. Holland, Dk. Design Issues: How Graphic Design Informs Society . Allworth Press, 1
November 2001
15U3PRAGD4
MOTION STUDIES
OBJECTIVE
Different methods for creating animation are explored in this course.
UNIT I Introduction  to  animation  techniques  –  drawn,  cut out&  stop
motion.
UNIT II Creating a cutout animation - group assignment.
UNIT III Creating a flip book using drawings - group assignment.
UNIT IV Creating a stop motion animation – group assignment.
UNIT V Exploring other methods in animation - group assignment.
REFERENCE
1. 2. Chris Jackson, Flash Cinematic Techniques: Enhancing Animated Shorts and